UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0633947011 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/05/2006 01:04 PM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICES THE MORTGAGE OR LEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW BY ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as dated as of October 1, 2004, GSAMP Trust : FACT, LITTON LOAN SERVICING LIZED ENGLISHED EXECUTED WHEN AND WIFE AS TENANTS BY THE CORPORATION Lates 4 7/4/2004	2004 - NC2 BY AND T AWARE LIMITED PA ted by WENDY ACOS E ENTIRETY to NEW	HROUGH ITS ATTO RTNERSHIP, ("Hold TA AND JESUS ACC CENTURY MORTO	PRNEY IN ler"), is the OSTA
CURFURATION DRIED //1//III/ recorded in t	H o Olfinial December 5.		
JAICHA (, BOOK	Pane	:	Alban Oassault C
profitises and obligations set forth in said Mort	nane, and collete that t	troot of root named. I	Language 100
COOK County, Illinois commonly known as 61	A1 Woot Edd (Ct of	Obiasas II const	ocated in
es follows: LOT 36 IN ALPERT L. COROCILI	TO WEST EULY STEEL,	Unicago, IL 60634, b	eing described
as follows: LOT 36 IN ALBERT J. SCORSCH I	RVING PARK BOULE	VARD GARDENS 10	TH ADDITION
DEING A SUDDIVISION IN THE WEST HALF	OF THE NORTHEAST		COLITIONS
ROWLIEK OF SECTION SO LOMNSHIP 40 M	IORTH RANGE 13 E	OT OF THE THIRD IS	DIMOIDAL
MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS SITU	IATED IN COOK COLL	NOTE THIS P	KINCIPAL
PARCEL: A.P.N.# 13-20-306-006	ATED IN COOK COO	NT TELINOIS.	
74 OLL: 7.1 .14.# 10-20-000-000		1/2	

Holder hereby acknowledges full payment and satisfaction of said note and mortgage and surrenders the same as canceled. Such mortgage, with the note or notes accompanying it, is fully paid, satisfied, released and discharged.

IN WITI	NESS WHEREOF Holder has caused these presents to be executed in the name, and
its corporate seal to	Corporate Seal hereunto affixed by its proper officers thereunto duly
authorized this	7.7000

6141 West Eddy Street, Chicago, IL 60634 23161357410877502 STZ Show

0633947011 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as trustee under the Pooling & Servicing Agreement dated as of October 1, 2004, GSAMP Trust 2004 - NC2 BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP

NAME: PAULA KEITH

TITLE: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

ATMEST/WITNESS:

BY: BRIDGETTE WINTERS
TITLE: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared PAULA KEITH and BRIDGETTE WINTERS well known to me to be the ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT and ASSISTANT SECRETARY, respectively, of LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP AS ATTORNEY IN FACT and that they severally acknowledged that they each signed, sected and delivered this instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal in the County and State last aforesaid this

My Commission Expires:

J. BETANCOURT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSION EXPIRES:
APRIL 3, 2010

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

Notary's Printed Name:

HOLDER'S ADDRESS: LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP 4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE HOUSTON, TX 77081

Future Tax Statements should be sent to: Wendy Acosta, 6141 W Eddy St, Chicago, IL 606344122 Return to and Release prepared by: Brown & Associates, 10592-A Fugua, PMB 426, Houston, TX 77089